Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)

08-08-2008 RECOR TRA

DEPARTMENT	OF COMMER	CE
ates Patent and	Trademark Of	fice

103518669

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradema	The attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qualis Group, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves Name: Chem-Tech, Ltd.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: IA ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) US Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 25, 2008 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 4515 Fleur Drive, #303 City: Des Moines State: IA Country: US Zip: 50321
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,153,342 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Brian Pingel	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: BrownWinick Law Firm Regency West 5 Street Address: _4500 Westown Parkway - Ste. 277	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>West Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Phone Number: <u>515-242-2448</u> Fax Number: <u>515-242-2448</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 88/07/2008 NJANA1 00000054 2153342 b. Deposit Account Number 503021 01 FC:8521 Authorized User Name BrownWinick Law Firm
9. Signature: Signature G. Brian Pingel Name of Person Signing	August 5, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Qualis Group, LLC, an lowa limited liability company with an address of 4600 Park Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa 50321, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,153,342, dated April 28, 1998 for the mark FINAL-FLY-T; and

WHEREAS, Chem-Tech, Ltd., an lows corporation, with an address of 4515 Fleur Drive, #303, Des Moines, Iowa 50321, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Qualis Group, LLC does hereby assign unto Chem-Tech, Ltd. all right, title and interest which Qualis Group, LLC has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 2,153,342, the same to be held and enjoyed by Chern-Tech, Ltd., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

Qualis Group, LLC

COUNTY OF POLK

RECORDED: 08/07/2008

On this 25 day of ______, 2008, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Roxi G. Downing, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the CEO of Qualis Group, LLC; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Roxi G. Downing, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa

Commission Expires



1588

TRADEMARK